DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK **CITY OF PORTLAND** Please Read PLUL DING INSPECTION Application And Hermit NERMITISSUED Notes, If Any, **Attached** DEC 2.7 mma Langdon Street Real Estate Portland Pump Co. This is to certify that Install 12000 gallon Diesel \$ has permission to 190 F008001 CITY OF PORTI AND AT 91 Sewall St epting this permit shall comply with all provided that the person or persona ion a rm or of the provisions of the Statutes of ances of the City of Portland regulating ine a<del>nd or the</del> Ω the construction, maintenance and uctures, and of the application on file in e of buildings and this department. ificatio on mus Apply to Public Works for street line n and v on prod A certificate of occupancy must be en perm and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this buildore this lding or rt there such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. bsed-in ed or UR NO QUIRED. OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Health Dept. Appeal Board Other \_\_\_

Form # P 04

**DepartmentName** 

Director - Building & Inspection Services

									<u> </u>		
					Per	rmit No:	Issue Date:	: · · · · ·	CBL:		
		,		, ,	<u>ة                                    </u>	04-1852			190 F	100800	
		Owner Name:	et Real Estate Inc		Owner Address: 7 Langdon St		DEU 2 / 200 Pho		Phone:		
		- l -							11_		
Contractor Name					P.O. Box 1180 Mussey Rd. Exp. Sqa			DADTI	Phone		
Portland Pump Co.			xic Oddub!								
				}	Tanks - Commercial				Zone:		
Past Use:		roposed Use:	<del></del>	J.	Permit Fee:   Cost of Work:   CEO Distri			O District:			
			trailways / Install 12000 iesel Storage Tank		FIRE DEPT: pproved   INSPECTION: Use Group: Type: A				Type: N H		
Proposed Project Description: Install 12000 gallon Diesel Storage Tank					Signature 414m7			Signature:	Signature: MIS LT		
					Action			roved w/Co		Denied	
					Signature:			D	Date:		
Permit Taken By:		Applied For:				Zoning A	Approva	ıl			
ldobson	12/2	12/20/2004		0 117 5							
				Special Zone or Reviews  Shoreland		S Zoning Appeal  Variance			Historic Preservation  Not in District or Landmar!		
								'``			
			□ w	etland		Miscellan	Miscellaneous		Does Not Require Review		
			☐ Flo	ood Zone	Conditional Use			Requires Review			
				Subdivision  Site Plan  Maj Minor		Interpretation			Approved		
						Approved			Approved w/Conditions		
						Denied			_ Denied		
			Date.	12/21	04	Date:		Date	:		
			(	CERTIFICATI	ON				/		
I hereby certify that I am	the owner o	of record of the na				nosed work is:	authorized	by the ow	ner of reco	ord and that	

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE	

## All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: Port	land Transportation center Thompson's Point Rd					
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	( 1					
1000						
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner: Telephone: Portland Transportation Center					
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & Cost Of Work: \$ 60000  Portland Pump Co 1180  G Border Ad Starboro  NSPECTION					
Current use: Concord Trailways OF BUILDING IND. M						
Current use: Concord Trailways  If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:  Approximately how long has it been vacant:  DEC 20 2004						
Proposed use: TnStall 12000 Gallon description:						
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	Porthand pump					
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: Davio CROX Ford 8834317  Mailing address: Po Box 1180 Scarboro me 04070						
We will contact you by phone when the permit is ready. You must come in and pick <b>up</b> the permit and review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE:						

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property. or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if apermit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the CodeOfficial's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit

	<u> </u>	
Signature of applicant:	phit	Date: 12-20 - 04

**This** is **NOT** a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you **may** be subject to additional permitting and **fees** with the Planning Department **on** the **4**<sup>th</sup> floor of City Hall

			!	dance with NFPA 30 standards	be in accord	l llada noitallatan	z) the i
	sbiupill	age of combustible	t for the stora	n the Portland Fire Departmen	onired fror	or si timrəq launn	rue (1
> is is a second							Note:
	Approval Da	Lt. MacDougal	Reviewer:	Approved with Conditions	Status:	ərif	Dept:
≥ :enssI of AC	)						Note:
	Approval Da	Mike Nugent	Reviewer:	Approved	Status:	gniblind	Dept:
Ok to Issue:							:əjoN
		Marge Schmuckal	Reviewer:	Approved	Status:	gninoZ	Dept:
	l Storage Tank	12000 gallon Diese	Install	illon Diesel Storage Tank	ni 12000 ga	trailways / Insta	Сопсок
		Project Description:	Proposed			:9sU	Proposed
	la la	Tanks - Commerci					
/ICh-COD (/07)	ssey Rd. Ext. Scarb	ermit Type:	<del></del>	Portland Pump Co.		yer's Vame	ressee/Bu
Phone Phone	dread tyl bayess	ontractor Address:	1	Contractor Name:		зше:	l eesnieud
10		tengdon St		Langdon Street Real Estate			swas 16
ъропе:		wner Address:		Owner Name:		of Construction:	Location (
190 F008001	12/20/2004	04-1825	9178-478	(207) 874-8703, Fax: (207)	t101 Tel:	ngress Street, 0.	389 Cor
CBL:	Date Applied For:	Permit No:		ilding or Use Permit	ng - əuir	LOLLIAND' ME	$cu\lambda$ or

## STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION



JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI GOVERNOR

DAWN R. GALLAGHER COMMISSIONER

December 6,2004

Concord Couch Lines Inc. 7 Langdon St. Concord, NH . 03301 Attn: Ken Hunter

**RE**: Portland Transportation Center

Dear Ken:

This letter is written to acknowledge the Department's receipt of your registration materials on December 6,2004 for either a new tank or replacement of ancillary equipment at an **UST** storage tank facility located at Portland Transportation Center, Portland, Maine. Maine statute dictates that the installation may take place 10 business days following notification (38 M.R.S.A., Section 563.1.A.). This installation may begin on December 20, 2004. Have a copy of your registration available and display this letter in a prominent place during construction or replacement activities.

NOTE:

Please note also that the installer must complete arid submit the Certification of proper Installation to the Department within 30 days of completing the work (Chapter 691(5)(B)(4)(f). The owner is responsible for ensuring that this certification is submitted.

If you have any questions or concerns, I can be reached at (207) 287-2651

John M. Dunlap

Division of Oil and Hazardous Waste Facilities Regulation

Bureau of Remediation and Waste Management

Cc: Scott Letellier #274

